PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUCHUN GAO	08/02/2021
CHEN LI	08/02/2021
YUBAO CHEN	08/02/2021
HU CHEN	08/02/2021
CHANGXING LI	08/02/2021
JIANBING LU	08/02/2021
HAIHE LIANG	08/02/2021
XIAOPENG WANG	08/02/2021
YINGCHUN CHEN	08/02/2021
ZHICHAO BU	08/02/2021
XU HAN	08/02/2021
NAN SHAO	08/02/2021
JIE LIU	08/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METEOROLOGICAL OBSERVATION CENTRE OF CHINA METEOROLOGICAL ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	206, BUILDING 27, NO. 46, ZHONGGUANCUN SOUTH STREET
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17403873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-805-7458
Email: info@silverlegal.net

PATENT

REEL: 057195 FRAME: 0862

Correspondent Name: SILVER LEGAL LLC

Address Line 1: 4455 LOWER ROSWELL ROAD UNIT 681041

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAOCMA-USNP-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JARRETT SILVER

SIGNATURE: /Jarrett L. Silver/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/403,873

(We permit in advance Silver Legal LLC to fill in the serial no. upon filing the application.)

Assignee: Meteorological Observation Centre of China Meteorological Administration

We, Yuchun GAO; Chen LI; Yubao CHEN; Hu CHEN; Changxing LI; Jianbing LU; Halhe LIANG; Xiaopeng WANG; Yingchun CHEN; Zhichao BU; Xu HAN; Nan SHAO; Jie LIU, for good and valuable consideration, desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in the above-identified Patent Application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged.

We assign, sell and transfer and agree to assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entire bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, to the Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of the letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file the Patent Application or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or continued prosecution application thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention, the Hague System for the International Registration of Industrial Designs, or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from the Patent Application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to perfect title in the Palent Application; and we further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and we further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Application as known and accessible to us and we will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce the Patent Application or patent(s) issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof; this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

14ut 1, 2021
Date
Aufait 71 sorl
Date
August 2 , 202
Date

Inventor 4	
HUCKEN	Avius 2,2021
Hu CHEN	Date
Inventor S	
Changing LII	August 2, 2021
Changxing LI	Date
Inventor 6	
Tion billy LU	Aufust 2,2021
Jianbing LU	Date
Inventor 7	*
naihe LIAN GT	August 3. 302/
Haihe LIANG	Date
Inventor 8	
Xiaopang WANG	August 2 20) Date
Xiaopeng WANG	Date
Inventor 9	
YMACHUNCHEN	MM 2, 2021
Yingchun CHEN	Date
Inventor 10	
Zhichao fU	August 2 - 2021
Zhichao BU	Date
Inventor 11	
Xu HAN	August 2,204
Xu HAN	Date
Inventor 12	
Nan SHAO	August 2, 2021
Nan SHAO	Date

inventor 13

Jie ZW	August 2, 2021	
lie UU	Date	
Assignee		
Zionpuu Li	Aug. 2. 202/	
Liangxu (I	Date	

[Instructions: Notarizing or witnessing is not required for the USPTO recognition and recording of the assignment, but could help recognition and enforceability of the assignment across more jurisdictions. This page does not need to be included if not filled out.]

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:



RECORDED: 08/17/2021